
he document1 

No. MMDSL/3PL/9/2024/(4) 

1lailh 

appO\ed 

anl 

docs 
o 

tequte 

iy 
S 

S.no. 

1 

2 

MEGHALAYAN 
MEDICAL DRUGS & 
SERVICES LIMITED 

3 

4 

Reference Tender Notice No: MMDSL/3PL/9/2024/(2) dated 09/02I2024, for Hiring of Third 
Party Logistics (3PL) Services provider for Transportation, Distribution and emergency 
relocation of Essential Drugs, Diagnostics and Equipment of Meghalayan Medical Drugs 
and Services Ltd. (MMDSL) the following reply and corrigendum the Tender notice are 
hereby notified through this to all concerned based on the queries addressed in pre-bid 
held at Health Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong- 793003, Meghalaya on 15th Feb 2024, 
12:00 Noon onwards. 

Government of Meghalaya 

Queries 

PRE-BID MEETING 

Department of Health & Farnily Welfare 
DHS Conplex, New Colo 

Refer Section VI�TOR 6.10.02 :- Distance of 
FTL will be based on Google MAP or Project 
applocaition (DDMS). Sometimes in difficult 
terrain the Maps is not based on actul 

plony, Litumkhrah 
Shillong 793003. 

East Khast Hlls, 
Meghalaya. 

+91-9863033404 / 9863048955 
meghndsl@gmal.corn 

Dated: 28/02/2024 

Reply 

Refer Section VI -TOR 6.9:- No of Dedicated This is oversight and prospective 
Vehicles required 4.5mt is 1 no. But in page 
no 52, Financial proposal asked for 2.5MT. 

Refer Section VI -TOR 6.11, point no 11: 
Service provider will be liable to pay for any 
damage or lost shipments in transit. That 
|means the transit insurance will be service 
provider's liability. To get more clarity on the 
jdamagelost amount, "Which amount will be 
considered. As per insurance company norms, 
service provider must declare the amount 
before intiating transportation. Is the 
documentInvoice given before initiating 
transportation is having the amount written on 
it. 

bidders are requested to bid for 
4.5MT in Financial Proposal, 
linstead of 2.5MT. Refer to revised 
AppendixG in this corrigendum 

In case there is a dispute on the 
distance provided by Google Map or 
3PL application, the route proposed 
by 3PL service provider will be duly 

|distance and route. In such case is there any checked by MMDSL representative 
provision for additional Km approval? and approval will be provided in 

writing on rectified route before the 
FTL starts the distribution. 

Refer Section VI -TOR 6.11, point no 4:- The Most of the warehouses of MMDSL 
loading and unloading will be borne by lare on the ground floor except 2 
transporter as per Door-TO-Door Delivery warehouses which have additional 
which is ok up-to ground fl0or delivery. Is 1st floor. That said, loading and 
There any provision for multi floor pickup and unloading will be the responsibility of 

|A one-time comprehensive 
insurance can be taken for the entire 
expected consignment for the 
contract period. MMDSL will share 
the estimated value of shipment to be 
distributed yearwise. 

deliveries like 1st floor and above. the 3PL service provider. 



.MEGHALAYAN 
MEDICAL DRUGS & 

SERVICES LIMITED 

5 

7 

Govornmont of Meghalaya 

|per month will be 500kgS. In Page no 53, 
Minimum chargeable weight is 10 kgs which 
ok. But the Minimum freight amount or base 
freight (Minimum billable freight is missing). 

|In Financial Proposal page no 53:- As per 
information, The courier boxes dimension 
be 28316.85 Cubic Cm. Is it a standard size 
box for transportation. And if in case the 
dimension of box or the actual weight varies 
what will be the process for verification of 
weight so that the billing can be executed 
laccurately without any deduction. 

CORRINGENDUM 

Drpattett ofHealtta fam/ etar 
DHS CGtiple New Culory Latuttelrat 

Stllong 75003 

|In Financial Proposal page no 52, Reefer 
vehicle capacity only written. But the 
requirement for 2 slabs (2 -8 Degree) and (-
20 Degree). So the rates for both slabs will be 
different. 

tacility is 500kgs which would be 
islconsidered for financial calculation 

purposes to arrive at L1. In practice, 
the courier weight may increase or 
decrease as per requirement. The 
minimum freight will be considered 
for 10kg for each docket which has 
been mentioned in revised Appendix 
|G in this corrigendum 

The dimension given in the financial 
will template will be utilized to compare 
of the financial bid and arrive at a 

+91-9863033404/986308955 
meghnd:luyriail com 

consolidated L1 bidder. Kindly, 
ignore the previous Appendix G and 
quote price in the revised Appendix 
G in this corrigendum. The box size 
land weight will vary from shipment to 
shipment and the weight of the 
shipment will be confirmed by the 
|consignor at the time of pickup. 

The Appendix G: Financial Proposal 
has been revised. Kindly, ignore the 
previous Appendix G and quote price 
in the revised Appendix G in this 
|corrigendum. 

1. Under Section 10, Clause 10.1 Annexure 1: A list of facilities can be downloaded 
from https:l/mmdsl.in/tender?id=tender 

2. Under Section 10.1 Annexure 2: The list of Products would include All medical 
equipment and commodities 

Meghalayt 

3. The revised financial proposal is provided in Annexure Gon the following page. 
4. A valid Trading License Certificate from the Khasi Hills Autonomous District Council 

(KHADC), Jaintia Hills Autonomous District Council (JHADC), or Garo Hills 
Autonomous District Council (GHADC) for Non-Tribal firms or undertakings to be 
furnished in the event of becoming a successful bidder. 

Shri Ramkumar S 
Mananina Director 



SNo. 

Price for Dedicated Vehicles 

2 
1 Dedicated Vehicle 1MT 

MEGHALAYAN 
MEDICAL DRUGS & 
SERVICES LIMITED 

Model Type 

Service Ciause for DV: 

Approximate Total Annual Cost (INR) 
Dedicated Vehicie 4.5MT 1 State Warehouse 

SNo. 

Dedicated vehiçle pl aced at District Warehouse 
The vehicle will be available at the decided location for calender month 

3. the vehicle deck should be of covered body 

Vehide Location 

11 Districts 

Model Type 

Annexure G: Financial Proposal 

Unlimited Kms: Averase Kms in high burden districts will be appox 3000k 

Full Truck Load (FTL) 

Reefer Vehicle (RV) 
2-8 Degree Celsius 

Reefer ehicle (RV) 

20 Degree Celsius 

Service Clause: 

The manasement cost should be considered for the managing the DV and related operation 

Approximate Total Annual Cost (INR) 

S.N 

Price for Full Truck Load (FTL) and Refrigerator Vehicle (RV) 

1 Driver, 1 Helper 

Management 
Cost (Rs) 

Capacity 1 MT (Size 8X5X5.5) 

Capacity 2.5 MT( Size 10X6X6) 
Capacity 3.5 MT ( Size 14X6X6) 
Capacity 4.5 MT (Size 16X6X6) 

Capacity 9 MT (Size 17X7X7) 

Vehice Details 

5. The vehicle deck should be of covered body 

. Vchicle would be provided on need basis as per the above size 

Service Clause: 

A 

1MT 

2.5 MT 
1 MT 

3. Distance for FTURV placement would be calculated on to and fro basis 

2.5 MT 

1 Courier 

Approximate Total Annual Cost (INR) 

Route and distance will be provided through the Project's 3PL application/ Google Map 

4. Loading and Unloading would be the responsibility of the sevice provider 

.Refrigerated Vehicle would be of 2-8/-20 degree temperature range 

Model Type Mode of Courler 

Surface 

8 No other cost will be considered other than the KM and Fixed cost. 

Price for Courier Services (Surface Cargo) 

Unit Price per 

Government of Meghalaya 

Fixed Cost includes: Detention/Halting charges, loading. unloading. toll tax and multiple deliveries 

vehicle Per 

Month (RS) 

Spedfy Dlvsor (X) for 
Volumetnc Weirht 

Calculaton Formula 

(L'8H)/X 

1. The quted price includes insuranceldoor pickup and delivery/docket charges 

Other Terms and Conditions remain the same. 

GST % 

Running Cost, Fixed Cost 
per KM (Rs) 

B 

|D-{A+B)°C% 

Per KG Cost (Rs) GST 

2. Minmum Chargeable we ght Surtace cargo 10Kgs: The minimum Freight wll be considered for 10kgs for eah docket. 

The rates quoted are for both Ser viceable and ODA loc ati ons 

GST 

0.00 

Urpartrrient f Heaitli&Tanmly Veil 

DHS COple alur 

GST % 

o 00 

Mephaay /9304 

919863033404 /986 3048953 
megimds/egmal comi 

Total Unit Cost (Rs) 

CA'B% 

EA+B+D 

GST 

|GST (R) Total CostKG (RS) 

TD(A+B)'C3 

DA+C 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

